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NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: Board of Heating and Air Conditioning Contractors
RULE NO. & TITLE: 440-X-4, Continuing Education Requirements for

Certified Contractors

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Board proposes to amend this
chapter and provide for the establishment of fees for reviewing continuing
education and to allow persons over 65 years of age exemption for the
continuing education requirement.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Written comments will be
received by the Board until 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, August 4, 2009. Comments
should be directed to Kathy S. LeCroix, Executive Director, at 100 North Union
Street, Suite 630, Montgomery, Alabama, 36130, or via electronic mail at
staff@hvac.alabama.gov or via telephone at 334-242-5550.

All oral comments will be heard at a Public Hearing at 9:00 a.m. on Friday,
August 7, 2009 to be conducted at Gordon Persons Building Auditorium at 50
North Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: August 7, 2009

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Kathy S. LeCroix
Executive Director
630 Union Street, Suite 630
Montgomery, AL 36130
(334) 242-5550
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